AEC] et B HAZ SI5101 AT SHGO| FHHYS B 4 UBLICE 2120 KB RBE FHOI5HI £ 0[GIAIZ| BIRILICL KP 1903

TI-P179-14

Spira Sarco STisaue3

FTS62 AEIHAZ 25 2 EA| AE/EM

(DN15~DN25)

" Wjikel

FTS62 AT AZ 0 LS 22T AS OO ST+ LITI0f Qs AR A BH0| 252 E4 AGEHOICY

IR 93 52 Wa0| ABUN Q2201 A2 -RS N
- = =
FTS62= 3 310] 2} k32| §40| 7h5 =
R-L QA 58 WHO| Q220X YOI B R-LS M

Aennfoy
23 Al (0] 224 20l W] izt 7S FOIET
22 00| §492 235k 27} Hig0| w5t SEE S0 HFEC

BE
European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)2| QAtSHS #4510 W QSH A2 (€0TS 225t 4= Q/rt
HAM

EN 10204 3.1 42{M2| BFO| 7-55ILt 22 Al B7[sHoF
3 DE QBN HHAE 22 A B7I5H0F SICH

NN
“w
#\

-

FAFAL BSP, NPT
84 BS 3799, Class 3000 lbs

NN
k>

DN15, DN20, DN25 Z2Z|A EN 1092-1 PN100+
¥ EHAA ASME B 16.5 Class 600
First for Steam Solutions Page 10of 6

EXPERTISE ‘SOLUTIONS ‘ SUSTAINABILITY



sPIra)(SGI'CO

2 19 9+10
\N
20
+
N 21
PN100 S0[AfE : ‘
T EZ3x| o AIBEl= MHE |~
CarbonSteel1.4301
BE B0 AFZERE stud R
nut RHE:
—Studs=ASTM A193 B7
—Nuts=EN 1026922 =
ASTM A194 Gr.4
14
11,12, 15,16 +17
% BEWS 1|1 15, 162 6HOIX] 4+s
2= J=oilM o Z=koi 6,7+8
=Rl 7ks
o2
Hs HET A A
1 Body
Stainless steel ASTM A351 CF8 EN10213 1.4308
2 Cover
3 %" NPT taper plug Stainless steel CF8/1.4308 0r 1.4301 / 304
4 %" UNF nut (x6) Carbon steel ASTM A194 Gr. 7
5 %" UNF studs x 85mm long (x6) Carbon steel ASTM A193 B7
6 Strainer cap Stainless steel CF8/1.4308 0r 1.4301 / 304
7 Strainer screen Stainless steel AISI 316L
8 'S" type gasket Stainless steel AlSI 304
9 Air vent assembly Stainless steel AlSI 431 S29 + 303
10 Air vent tube Stainless steel ASTM A269 304L
" Seat clamp Stainless steel CF8/1.4308 or AISI 303
12 M6 x 30 long cap screw (x4) Stainless steel EN 150 3506-1
13 Pivot pin Stainless steel ASTM A276 304
14 Float assembly Stainless steel AISI 304L
15 %" @ ball Stainless steel AlSI 316
16 Conical spring Stainless steel Gr. 302526 Gr. 1
17 Valve seat and discharge pipe assembly Stainless steel AISI 431 S29 + 304L
18
19 Spirally wound gaskets Body to Cover and Seatto Body  Graphite filler + 304 stainless strip
20 Name-plate Stainless steel 204
21 Hammer drive screws (x2) Stainless steel 18-8
22 Baffleplate Stainless steel 304L

TI-P179-14 / ST Issue 3 FTS62 AR AL E2 2 EA ARIEM(DN15~DN25) Page 2 of 6



SPI'8%arco

@ /2% SHA|(1ISO 6552) - LIAFAl & &

0

425
£ 400

51 300
200
100

0

LPARA]
AN HA

AZHA

oM Hel
o
= \
rx
/L)

=

\

0

20 40

Beo|Lt o b2 2 o

60 80 99.3
& par g

| PMALE TMAE E0IME=

OflAf= Ar2E 2= QI

b

CHAFE 25 (TMO)

CHAFR 2 (PMO) - Z51&7|0| AL
(

425C @ 56 barg

sAEARA ASME Class 600
Z|cH5 8= (PMA) 99.3 barg @ 38T
2|58 2= (TMA) 425C @ 56 bar g
ZA5B2E -29C
Z|THALE Y™ 63.1 bar g @ 280°C
|
|

AAERE

=14 92 250 fisfAl= AMfO[ZAALTO| Z2 oc
2| A2 0t 0.1barg
FTS62-46 46 bar
Z|CHAFAF2H(APMX
(ASAR AP0 FTS62-62 62 bar
YA 149 barg
@ 2= /2% S (ISO 6552) - EHA|A EN 1092
. 425 -
© 400 \
o 300
200 —— a3 _A
z7|2M
100 \\
0
0 20 40 60 80 100
&3 pbar g
HO 2 HAIE HOO|LF ST B A2 Ol PMALF TMAS EOIAIS F0AVS AFBE: 4 QL
SHAA SH4A 27 PN100
PN100 Z|cH5 8= (PMA) 100 bar g @ 50C
2|58 2= (TMA) 425C @ 58.9 barg
z|As8e: =291
Z|CHAFE - (PMO) - 23H57|9| 4% 65.8 bar g @ 283
Z|HAFE-2Z(TMO) 425C @ 58.9 barg
ZAANERE o
3 10 42 2E0) TS AL ATIORIAAIZ) 20) oc
FARHUH 0.1 barg
FTS62-46 46 bar
Z|CHAFRRHRH(APMX
(AIASARH AP0 FTS62-62 62 bar
TUAHY 150 bar g
TI-P179-14 / ST Issue 3 FTS62 ABIZ|AZ 25 2 EAl AEIE(DN15~DN25) Page 30f 6



SP'ra)(sarco

@ 22/2& SHA(ISO 6552) - EHZ|A ASME

0

400 Y
©
51 300 /’\
5713M
100 ~—_
0
0 20 40 60 80 99.3
3 bar g

O 2 BAIE YHO|Lf ST B2 HZ IOl PMALF TMAS 'EOjAlE FE0f| A= ArEEE 4= QICt
Zalz|Al S LA 2 ASME Class 600
ASME Class 600 Z|H5 8= (PMA) 99.3barg @ 38C
Z|SIE 2= (TMA) 425C @ 56 barg
2451225 -29°C
Z|HAFE Y (PMO) - Z2H5712| 42 63.1 bar g @ 280°C
Z|CHAFE 2= (TMO) 425C @ 56 barg
FAMNERE 0%
T O 2 250 toliAf= A0[RI AALT| 22| ¢
2|AL240rE 0.1 barg
FTS62-46 46 bar
Z|CHAFE A (APMX
SR ) FTS62-62 62 bar
TUAEYY 149 bar g
g. =13
1200 /L/
1000 /
900 ,/
800 / e
700
<
2 600
- —
0
&j‘o 500 /// L1
/, /
46 bar /
400 // /
L— /
300
|1 62 bar
200
15 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 20 30 40 50 60 62
A2 bar(x100=kPa)
o EFHE L2 L0 SSHIE Al 7IZ0|L HH 27| 7ts Al 8542
< © AP(bar) 1.5 10 30 46 62
2ETHE2 R0 AM= BIO|HE A OOHIEZHHYE|0] 0, S S 4= HIEE L7 ZM‘ e ‘REF " h‘
01 OfLJz} OfIES E3ME BHZEID2 820| Z7H5p] Bt Q2% B FTS62 |28 A 212 871 88 ka/h)
OO{HIE ZEE{ HES 4= Q= 27} S 2 4001 CHGE 2| A 271 2FO|CE 46 bar version 20 426 536 800
Z 0| OfHIE TA & H2|=1207C~135C 62 bar version 20 350 440 930 800

1.5 bar O[5t9] ZH0HM 2p7H2 S=4 S7t 80| 2|27t EHLE

TI-P179-14 | ST Issue 3

FTS62 AR AL ES 2 EA AREM(DNT5~DN25)

Page 4 of 6



sPIra)(SGI'CO

@ | (mm) & FA k)

F

1. PN100 EN 1092-1, ASME 600 B 16.5 B7t742] B

E
' D
| Q@O
A . c
ETR LR, A28 EYS
27 PN 100 ASME 600
A B =P A B =h1) A B 2 C D E F

DN15 300 3040 250 26 299 24.0 190 2875 220 1725 148 2515 239
DN20 300 3165 260 271 309 25.5 190 2875 220 1725 148 2515 239
DN25 300 3215 280 291 314 27.0 190 2875 220 1725 148 2515 239

w)

TI-P179-14 / ST Issue 3 FTS62 AR AL ES 2 EA AREM(DNT5~DN25)

Page 50f 6



sPIra)(SEI'CO

ia _
MY E, Ma| L AH| R

AMEE AFBRS AT & B2Es A2 Y |

stk

H2| Al FoIAEE

M(IMP179-15)& &=

FTS625 2A0] QU= SEYFR H|E/0{0} 512, $2ET} Ao12 AREA
20|22 $2 E Q0| 2HHO |I5H=2 SOFSICH

@ YH|RZ
S8 /st ZHIRE2 HHQ R HAEO| UCEL P2 HAJE 222 &H|
EEC R HNSEA| S=Ch
S8 /tsst ZuIRE
Body / cover gasket kit 18
Air vent assembly + Air vent tube 9,10
Strainer screen + 'S’ type gasket 7,8
%" NPT taper plug 3
M6 x 30 long cap screw (x4) 12
Pivot pin 13
) Float assembly 14
lll/iltamtenance 1'% ball 15
Conical spring 16
Valve seat and discharge pipe assembly 17
'S’ type gasket + Spirally wound gaskets 8, 18, 19
Baffle plate 22
Overhaul kit 3,7,8,9,10,12,13, 14,15, 16, 17,18, 19, 22
22 12 15

6
(BHIRE
SZ M
LEP s
18 19 13 16
® 33z
7 Inch <>
5 Bz ) E= Nm Ibf ft
T&E o \ ) mm %
3 %" NPT Spuare head plug 1T mmA/F %" NPT QF A
4 %" UNF Hex. Nut 1.125"A/F %" UNF 252-260 186-192
6 Strainer cap 32mmA/F M28 x1.5 170-190 125-140
9 Air vent assembly 24 mmA/F M22x1.5 80-88 59-65
10 Air vent tube assembly 11 mmA/F M10x1.5 10-12 7-9
12 M6 x 30 Socket head cap screw 5 A/F (hex Key) M6 14-16 10-12
WA TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766 ME% : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215 MBHRALIO[MAAIT(F= 20|=Q1Z9(LRQA)
SIIAMOIMAMT(FE) " ocoeiso0001@a22), 15014001 E222), OHSASIB00T (2H21=7), 1050001 ILIAIZE) 0152 ZHSBHSSLIC

=



